The Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores

By-law 03 - 2025

Being a By-law to Adopt the Investment Policy for the Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores

Whereas it is deemed desirable to establish an Investment Policy for the Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores; and

Whereas the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25 as amended, and O.Reg. 438/9 regulate Eligible Investments and Related Financial Agreements.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Investment Policy attached hereto and forming part of this By-law is hereby adopted.
- 2. That this By-law shall come into force and effect upon final reading thereof.

Read, passed, and sealed this 6 th day of January, 2025.	
Luke Charbonneau, Mayor	Dawn Mittelholtz, Clerk